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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I hereby certify that on October 26, 2015, I caused a copy of the foregoing – 

OPPOSITION BRIEF OF UMG RECORDINGS, INC., CAPITOL RECORDS, LLC, AND 

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT IN RESPONSE TO SEPTEMBER 11, 2015 ORDER 

REFERRING NOVEL MATERIAL QUESTION OF LAW to be served via electronic mail 

and first-class, postage prepaid, United States mail, addressed as follows: 

Kurt Hanson 
AccuRadio, LLC 
65 E. Wacker Place, Suite 930 
Chicago, IL 60601 
kurt@accuradio.com 
Telephone: (312) 284-2440 
Facsimile: (312) 284-2450 
AccuRadio, LLC 

George D. Johnson, an individual 
d.b.a. Geo Music Group 
23 Music Square East, Suite 204 
Nashville, TN 37203 
E-mail: george@georgejohnson.com 
Telephone: (615) 242-9999 
George D. Johnson (GEO), an individual and 
digital sound recording copyright creator 
d.b.a. 
Geo Music Group 

Kevin Blair 
Brian Gantman 
Educational Media Foundation 
5700 West Oaks Boulevard 
Rocklin, CA 95765 
kblair@kloveair1.com 
bgantman@kloveair1.com 
Telephone: (916) 251-1600 
Facsimile: (916) 251-1731 
Educational Media Foundation 

Donna K. Schneider 
Associate General Counsel, Litigation & IP 
iHeartMedia, Inc. 
200 E. Basse Rd. 
San Antonio, TX 78209 
DonnaSchneider@iheartmedia.com 
Telephone: (210) 832-3468 
Facsimile: (210) 832-3127 
iHeartMedia, Inc. 

Frederick Kass 
Intercollegiate Broadcasting System, Inc. (IBS) 
367 Windsor Highway 
New Windsor, NY 12553-7900 
ibs@ibsradio.org 
ibshq@aol.com 
Telephone: (845) 565-0003 
Facsimile: (845) 565-7446 
Intercollegiate Broadcasting System, Inc. (IBS) 

Russ Hauth, Executive Director 
Harv Hendrickson, Chairman 
3003 Snelling Avenue, North 
Saint Paul, MN 55113 
russh@salem.cc 
hphendrickson@unwsp.edu 
Telephone: (651) 631-5000 
Facsimile: (651) 631-5086 
National Religious Broadcasters 
NonCommercial Music License Committee 
(NRBNMLC) 

 








